PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4954636

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEAN FRISKY	03/02/2017
JASON BEAUDIN	01/02/2018
JUSTIN LEE	01/02/2018
JOEL WOLENSKY	01/02/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GROUND EFFECTS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC.
Street Address:	BOX 1605
Internal Address:	2251 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
City:	REGINA, SK
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	S49 3C4

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15562916

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)792-5536

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6147925555

Email: trademarks@standleyllp.com
Correspondent Name: STANDLEY LAW GROUP LLP
Address Line 1: 6300 RIVERSIDE DRIVE
Address Line 4: DUBLIN, OHIO 43017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MLT2055-040
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN L. GRANT
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen L. Grant,RegNo33390/
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2018

Total Attachments: 7

source=REGINA-#2208397-v1-Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045763 FRAME: 0127

504907892

source=REGINA-#2208397-v1-Executed_Assignment#page2.tif
source=REGINA-#2208397-v1-Executed_Assignment#page3.tif
source=REGINA-#2208397-v1-Executed_Assignment#page4.tif
source=REGINA-#2208397-v1-Executed_Assignment#page5.tif
source=REGINA-#2208397-v1-Executed_Assignment#page6.tif
source=REGINA-#2208397-v1-Executed_Assignment#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

FROM:

Sean Frisky
Jason Beaudin
Justin Lee
Joel Wolensky

<u>TO:</u>

Ground Effects Environmental Services Inc.

2506418v1

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN AN INVENTION SUBJECT OF A PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I, Sean Frisky, whose full post office address is:

Box 1605 2251 Industrial Drive Regina, Saskatchewan S4P 3C4 Canada

AND WHEREAS I, Jason Beaudin, whose full post office address is:

Box 1605 2251 Industrial Drive Regina, Saskatchewan S4P 3C4 Canada

AND WHEREAS I, Justin Lee, whose full post office address is:

Box 1605 2251 Industrial Drive Regina, Saskatchewan S4P 3C4 Canada

AND WHEREAS I, Joel Wolensky, whose full post office address is:

Box 1605 2251 Industrial Drive Regina, Saskatchewan S4P 3C4 Canada

(hereinafter referred to as the "assignors")

have invented a certain new and useful invention proposed to be covered by an application for patent thereon entitled "ELECTRO-SEPARATION CELL WITH SOLIDS REMOVAL", as may be more fully described in International Application No.: PCT/CA2015/000196;

AND WHEREAS Ground Effects Environmental Services Inc., whose full post office address is Box 1605, 2251 Industrial Drive, Regina, Saskatchewan, S4P 3C4, Canada (hereinafter referred to as the "assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right,

ELECTRO-SEPARATION CELL WITH SOLIDS REMOVAL
Page 2 of 7

2506418v1

title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent issuing for said

invention based on patent applications filed throughout the world:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby expressly acknowledged, we the said assignors, have assigned and do hereby

sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said assignee the full and exclusive right, title and

interest in and to the invention and in and to all Letters Patent issuing for said invention based

on patent applications filed throughout the world, as well as reissues and extensions thereof

which may be granted upon such Letters Patent, including the exclusive right to claim any

priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties,

or otherwise; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee to the full end of the term or

terms for which said Letters Patent are or may be granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and

entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors had this assignment and

sale not been made;

AND we hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be

reasonably necessary or desirable to enable the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to file

and prosecute any and all applications for Letters Patent on said invention; and we further agree

to execute any and all further papers which may be reasonably necessary or desirable to vest or

perfect the title of said assignee, its successors and assigns, in and to the inventions therein

disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof which

may be granted upon these applications.

THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK FOR SIGNATURE PAGES TO FOLLOW

ELECTRO-SEPARATION CELL WITH SOLIDS REMOVAL

Page 3 of 7

PATENT

REEL: 045763 FRAME: 0131

Signed at 2251 INDUSTRIAL	DR, this 2 day of MARCH, 2017.
C/~ Ks1.	AT UI
Witness	Sean Frisky

Witness declaration

I, Jose	on Bear	dim		_, whose full	post office add	dress is	
P.O. Be	1605	, Regina ,	sk	PY-F-1178-MY-1178-dustri-1188-trinitist-t-t-Balanti-SB-118-Menni-B-Salahu-SB-1	hereby	declare that I was	
personally	present a	nd did witne	ess Sean Fris	ky, who is p	ersonally know	n to me to be the p	erson
named in t	he attache	d assignmer	nt, duly sign	and execute	the attached ass	signment of interest	in
an invention	n subject	of a patent a	application e	ntitled "ELE	CTRO-SEPA	RATION CELL	
WITH SO		_	, at <u>2251</u>	Indushi	1 Dr.	, this 2nd day	of
			Signatu)F ire			

ELECTRO-SEPARATION CELL WITH SOLIDS REMOVAL Page 4 of 7

2506418v1

Signed at 2251 Industrial Dr.	, this 2nd day of January., 2017.3
Witness	Jason Beaudin
Witness decla	ration
1. Joel Wolensky wi PO Box 1605 Regina, Saskotch	nose full post office address is hereby declare that I was
personally present and did witness Jason Beaud	in, who is personally known to me to be the
person named in the attached assignment, duly significant	gn and execute the attached assignment of

interest in an invention subject of a patent application entitled "ELECTRO-SEPARATION CELL WITH SOLIDS REMOVAL", at 2257 Industrial Drive, this 2

day of January , 2017. 2018 Ju

ELECTRO-SEPARATION CELL WITH SOLIDS REMOVAL Page 5 of 7

Signed at 2051 INOUSTRIAL DR., Raying,	SK_, this _2_ day of	, 201 8 . J.L
Withess	Justin Lee	
Witness de	eclaration	

Note that I was personally present and did witness Justin Lee, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the attached assignment of interest in an invention subject of a patent application entitled "ELECTRO-SEPARATION CELL WITH SOLIDS REMOVAL", at 2251 Industrial Dr., this 2nd day of Jaway ..., this 2nd day of Signature

ELECTRO-SEPARATION CELL WITH SOLIDS REMOVAL
Page 6 of 7

Signed at 2251 Industrial Or	this 2 day of 2018	2018 Ju
O_Z/. Wigness	Jose Wolensky	

Witness declaration

1, Jaso-Beardia	, whose full post office address is
P.O. Bex 1605, Regina, SK.	hereby declare that I was
personally present and did witness Joel We	olensky, who is personally known to me to be the
person named in the attached assignment, d	uly sign and execute the attached assignment of
interest in an invention subject of a patent a	pplication entitled "ELECTRO-SEPARATION
CELL WITH SOLIDS REMOVAL", at	, this 2×4
day of January , 201/8 13	
Signa)—————————————————————————————————————

ELECTRO-SEPARATION CELL WITH SOLIDS REMOVAL Page 7 of 7

2506418v1

RECORDED: 05/10/2018